LCCC

Lisburn &
Castlereagh
City Council

Planning Applications

www.lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk

Full details of the following planning applications including plans, maps and drawings are available to view on the Planning Portal
www.planningni.gov.uk, at the Council Planning Office (Lagan Valley Island, Lisburn, BT27 4RL), by contacting 028 9250 9250 or by emailing
planning@lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk. Written comments should be submitted within the next 14 days. Please quote the application number

in any correspondence and note that all representations made, including objections, will be posted on the Planning Portal.

APPLICATION NO

LA05/2022/0628/F
LA05/2022/0629/F
LA05/2022/0630/F
LA05/2022/0631/F
LA05/2022/0632/F

LA05/2022/0634/F

LA05/2022/0635/F

LA05/2022/0636/F

LA05/2022/0637/F

LA05/2022/0638/F

LA05/2022/0639/F

LA05/2022/0640/F

LA05/2022/0641/F

LA05/2022/0642/F
LA05/2022/0643/F

LA05/2022/0644/F
LA05/2022/0648/F

LA05/2022/0649/F
LA05/2022/0652/F
LA05/2022/0653/0

Re-advertisements
LA05/2021/0640/F

LOCATION

33 Mount Regan Avenue, Dundonald
62 0ld Kilmore Road, Moira

25 Main Street, Moira

26 Brackenhill view, Carryduff

8 Windmill Road, Hillsborough

Land south of 615 Saintfield Road,
Carryduff

Lands adjacent and north of existing
Natural World Products Waste Transfer
Station, 32a Glenside Road, Dunmurry
Lisburn Golf Club, 68 Eglantine Road,
Lisburn

78a Carnbane Road, Carnbane, Lisburn

Gortnamoney House incorporating Moira
Equestrian Centre and Schooling Gallop,
64 0ld Kilmore Road, Moira, Craigavon
Hillmount Garden Centre, 56-58 Upper
Braniel Road, Belfast

156 Belsize Road, Lisburn

40m west of 33 Ballyknockan Road,
Ballygowan

41 Sandymount, Lisburn

Existing telecommunications base station
installation at Dundonald Enterprise Park,
Carrowreagh Road, Belfast

3 Marlborough Park, Carryduff
28 North Circular Road, Lisburn

PROPOSAL

Single storey side extension

Construction of a garage

Temporary 3 year planning approval for retrospective car wash facility
Single storey rear extension

Single storey side extension and refurbishment of existing
dwelling with associated site works

Residential development of 30 no. apartments in 4 blocks,
public open space, vehicular and pedestrian / cycle bridge
crossing Carryduff River and all ancillary development
including car parking and private open space

Extension of existing waste transfer station to provide
ancillary refuse derived fuel storage yard with associated site
works, drainage, fencing and landscaping

Single storey foyer and lobby extension, proposed new
elevational treatment and internal alterations

Single storey annex to gable of existing dwelling, kitchen
extension to rear and other internal and external alterations
Conversion and single storey side extension to existing
agricultural outbuildings to provide shower and toilet facilities
for use by existing equestrian centre

Storage unit

Subdivision and alterations of existing convenience store into
3 retail service units

Change of house type from that previously approved under
LA05/2019/0366/F to a proposed 2 storey dwelling with
attached double garage

Two storey side extension

Base station upgrade works including installation of 25m
high Swann tower with 1no headframe, 12no antennas, 1no.
GPS Module and the re-use of existing equipment cabin for
upgrades and the relocation of existing equipment to new
tower and all other ancillary development

Single storey rear extension

Single storey rear and side extension, including infill of
existing yard, and internal alterations

Apt 9 Gilly Court Manor, 309 Gilnahirk Road, Belfast Retention of existing garden room

4 Kenilworth Avenue, Lisburn

Between lands north of 90 Dromore Road,
Hillsborough, BT26 6HU and lands south of

80 Dromore Road, Hillsborough

Land adjacent and to the SW of 141
Colinglen Road, Dunmurry

Single storey rear extension
2 no infill dwellings and garages

Erection of dwelling and associated site works (full
application in substitution of outline permission granted under
LA05/2020/0526/0) (amended plans)




