

Planning Applications

www.lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk

Full details of the following planning applications including plans, maps and drawings are available to view on the Planning Portal www.planningni.gov.uk, at the Council Planning Office (Lagan Valley Island, Lisburn, BT27 4RL), by contacting 028 9250 9250 or by emailing planning@lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk. Written comments should be submitted within the next 14 days. Please quote the application number in any correspondence and note that all representations made, including objections, will be posted on the Planning Portal.				
APPLICATION NO	LOCATION	PROPOSAL		
LA05/2022/0628/F	33 Mount Regan Avenue, Dundonald	Single storey side extension		
LA05/2022/0629/F	62 Old Kilmore Road, Moira	Construction of a garage		
LA05/2022/0630/F	25 Main Street, Moira	Temporary 3 year planning approval for retrospective car wash facility		
LA05/2022/0631/F	26 Brackenhill view, Carryduff	Single storey rear extension		
LA05/2022/0632/F	8 Windmill Road, Hillsborough	Single storey side extension and refurbishment of existing dwelling with associated site works		
LA05/2022/0634/F	Land south of 615 Saintfield Road, Carryduff	Residential development of 30 no. apartments in 4 blocks, public open space, vehicular and pedestrian / cycle bridge crossing Carryduff River and all ancillary development including car parking and private open space		
LA05/2022/0635/F	Lands adjacent and north of existing Natural World Products Waste Transfer Station, 32a Glenside Road, Dunmurry	Extension of existing waste transfer station to provide ancillary refuse derived fuel storage yard with associated site works, drainage, fencing and landscaping		
LA05/2022/0636/F	Lisburn Golf Club, 68 Eglantine Road, Lisburn	Single storey foyer and lobby extension, proposed new elevational treatment and internal alterations		
LA05/2022/0637/F	78a Carnbane Road, Carnbane, Lisburn	Single storey annex to gable of existing dwelling, kitchen extension to rear and other internal and external alterations		
LA05/2022/0638/F	Gortnamoney House incorporating Moira	Conversion and single storey side extension to existing		

	Natural World Products Waste Transfer Station, 32a Glenside Road, Dunmurry	ancillary refuse derived fuel storage yard with ass works, drainage, fencing and landscaping
LA05/2022/0636/F	Lisburn Golf Club, 68 Eglantine Road, Lisburn	Single storey foyer and lobby extension, proposed elevational treatment and internal alterations
LA05/2022/0637/F	78a Carnbane Road, Carnbane, Lisburn	Single storey annex to gable of existing dwelling, lextension to rear and other internal and external a
LA05/2022/0638/F	Gortnamoney House incorporating Moira Equestrian Centre and Schooling Gallop, 64 Old Kilmore Road, Moira, Craigavon	Conversion and single storey side extension to exi agricultural outbuildings to provide shower and to for use by existing equestrian centre
LA05/2022/0639/F	Hillmount Garden Centre, 56-58 Upper Braniel Road, Belfast	Storage unit

	Station, 32a Glenside Road, Dunmurry	works, drainage, fencing and landscaping
LA05/2022/0636/F	Lisburn Golf Club, 68 Eglantine Road,	Single storey foyer and lobby extension, proposed new
	Lisburn	elevational treatment and internal alterations
LA05/2022/0637/F	78a Carnbane Road, Carnbane, Lisburn	Single storey annex to gable of existing dwelling, kitchen extension to rear and other internal and external alterations
LA05/2022/0638/F	Gortnamoney House incorporating Moira Equestrian Centre and Schooling Gallop,	Conversion and single storey side extension to existing agricultural outbuildings to provide shower and toilet facilities
	64 Old Kilmore Road, Moira, Craigavon	for use by existing equestrian centre
LA05/2022/0639/F	Hillmount Garden Centre, 56-58 Upper Braniel Road, Belfast	Storage unit
LA05/2022/0640/F	156 Belsize Road, Lisburn	Subdivision and alterations of existing convenience store into 3 retail service units
LA05/2022/0641/F	40m west of 33 Ballyknockan Road, Ballygowan	Change of house type from that previously approved under LA05/2019/0366/F to a proposed 2 storey dwelling with attached double garage
LA05/2022/0642/F	41 Sandymount, Lisburn	Two storey side extension
LA05/2022/0643/F	Existing telecommunications base station	Base station upgrade works including installation of 25m
	installation at Dundonald Enterprise Park,	high Swann tower with 1no headframe, 12no antennas, 1no.
	Carrowreagh Road, Belfast	GPS Module and the re-use of existing equipment cabin for
		upgrades and the relocation of existing equipment to new
		tower and all other ancillary development
LA05/2022/0644/F	3 Marlborough Park, Carryduff	Single storey rear extension
LA05/2022/0648/F	28 North Circular Road, Lisburn	Single storey rear and side extension, including infill of

existing yard, and internal alterations LA05/2022/0649/F Apt 9 Gilly Court Manor, 309 Gilnahirk Road, Belfast Retention of existing garden room LA05/2022/0652/F 4 Kenilworth Avenue, Lisburn Single storey rear extension LA05/2022/0653/0 Between lands north of 90 Dromore Road, 2 no infill dwellings and garages Hillsborough, BT26 6HU and lands south of 80 Dromore Road, Hillsborough Re-advertisements LA05/2021/0640/F Land adjacent and to the SW of 141 Erection of dwelling and associated site works (full Colinglen Road, Dunmurry application in substitution of outline permission granted under LA05/2020/0526/0) (amended plans)